From: scott smith <snord56@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 20, 2021 10:14:07 AM

To: Brenda Barton <BBarton@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter
Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell
Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges <jburges@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb
<RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn
<TDunn(@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem
<MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin
<@GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Joni Hoffman <jhoffman@azleg.gov>;Joel John
<JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser <SKaiser(@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh
<JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen <QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt
<bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker
<JParker@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli
<BPingerelli@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts
<BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Judy Schwiebert <JSchwiebert@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma
<btoma@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth
<JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Reginald Bolding <RBolding@azleg.gov>;Kelli Butler
<kbutler@azleg.gov>;Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>;Cesar Chavez
<cchavez(@azleg.gov>;Andrea Dalessandro <adalessandro@azleg.gov>;Domingo
DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>;Mitzi Epstein <mepstein@azleg.gov>;Diego
Espinoza <DEspinoza@azleg.gov>;Charlene Fernandez
<CFernandez@azleg.gov>;Randy Friese <RFriese(@azleg.gov>;Stephanie Stahl
Hamilton <SStahlHamilton@azleg.gov>;Alma Hernandez
<AHernandez@azleg.gov>;Daniel Hernandez <DHernandez@azleg.gov>;Melody
Hernandez <MHernandez@azleg.gov>;Aaron Lieberman
<ALieberman@azleg.gov>;Jennifer Longdon <JLongdon@azleg.gov>;Robert Meza
<rmeza@azleg.gov>;Jennifer Pawlik <JPawlik@azleg.gov>;Diego Rodriguez
<DRodriguez@azleg.gov>;Athena Salman <asalman@azleg.gov>;Amish Shah
<AShah@azleg.gov>;Lorenzo Sierra <LSierra@azleg.gov>;Arlando Teller
<ATeller@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr
<SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;].D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers
<WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel
<kengel(@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales
<SGonzales@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez <jmendez@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete
<tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai
<jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov>

Subject: Recount of the vote

Dear legislators,
The pending forensic audit poses some questions.

1. If youdo a hand recount, make sure you do it after the ballots have been scrubbed by Mr. Jovan

Pulitzer. Also, remove dead people, people that don't exist, people without a verifiable signhature. Then
perform a candidate audit.
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2. Make sure you use Russell Ramsland to do the machine audit. He is the person that was used in
Michigan. We need to see if the machines were tampered with (in Michigan they scrubbed the data
twice) and check the error rate.

3. No Non-disclosure agreements are to be presented or sighed. FULL TRANSPARENCY>>>>>>>>>

4. Also, who is looking into the video footage of the person/persons that put the shredded ballots in the
dumpster. We know that there this was caught on tape cause the news showed the patriot that jumped
in the dumpster. Also, is anyone looking into the mysterious fire at BOS's chicken farm the very day that
the shredded ballots were found. Makes you wonder. FULL TRANPARENCY>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

5. As elected officials your either for the people or against them. If you're against the peoples will, you
need to find a job elsewhere, because that is what you were put in office for. As a military retired
person, i despise corruption from the government. You were not put in office to make it just a money
grab. Do your job.

6. If you pretend to think that the election using dominion machines was fair, watch this video Kill Chain on
HBO. You keep spouting the elections are secure, no one believes you..........

Sent from Qutlook
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